503624084 12/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3670715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. GARY EDEN	07/01/2015
PAUL A. TCHERTCHIAN	04/28/2015
DANE J. SIEVERS	04/27/2015
THOMAS J. HOULAHAN	10/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
Street Address:	506 S. WRIGHT STREET
Internal Address:	352 HENRY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
City:	URBANA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14727156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

GREER, BURNS, AND CRAIN, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

SUITE 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1201.091676DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. FALLON
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN P. FALLON/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015
·	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 037353 FRAME: 0111 503624084

21112-2111		
source=QW6794#page1.tif		
source=QW6794#page2.tif		
source=QW6794#page3.tif		
source=QW6794#page4.tif		
source=QW6794#page5.tif		
source=QW6794#page6.tif		
source=QW6794#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 037353 FRAME: 0112

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. Gary Eden, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4401 Trostshire Circle, Champaign, Illinois 61822; Paul A. Tchertchian, a citizen of the United States, residing at 24058 Calendula, Mission Viejo, California 92692; Clark J. Wagner, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19050 Colima Road, #214, Rowland Heights, California 91748; Dane J. Sievers, a citizen of the United States, residing at 202 S. First Street, Fisher, Illinois 61843; Thomas J. Houlahan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 506 W. Elm Street, Apt. 302, Urbana, Illinois 61801; Benben Li, a citizen of China, residing at 306 E. Michigan Avenue, Apt. 7, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

LOGIC FUNCTION GENERATION FROM SINGLE MICROPLASMA TRANSISTOR DEVICES AND ARRAYS OF DEVICES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on **June 1, 2015**, and accorded Serial No. **14/727,156**;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, Illinois 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said

PATENT REEL: 037353 FRAME: 0113 invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date <u>JULY 1, 2015</u>	J. Gafy Eden
I hereby certify that acknowledged that the foregoing A as his free and voluntary act on this	before me personally appeared and ssignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him s_1_ day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA A. WILM BY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS DIMMISSION EXPIRES 6.26.2019	Expires:

I hereby certify that owledged that the foregoing Assignment free and voluntary act on this out arial Seal)	day of	me y signo	personal	and deliv	ered by
owledged that the foregoing Assignments free and voluntary act on this	nt was duly lay of	y signe	ed, sealed	and deliv	
owledged that the foregoing Assignments free and voluntary act on this	nt was duly lay of	y signe	ed, sealed	and deliv	ered by
			1 + 1, 		_, 201_
urial Seal)					
nrial Seal)					
	Notary P	ublic -	- My Com	mission	
	Expires:				
	is · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sighed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy.					
or validity of that document					
State of California					
County of Santa Clara On 28 AR 2005 before me, KIRTI I Notary Public personally appeared	PATEL	e de la companya de l			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evice	dadea ta ba th				
person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu her/their authorized capacity(i=s), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the	within instrur ited the same /her/their ne entity upor	ment in his/			
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law California that the foregoing paragraph is true an	ws of the State	of			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature:					
				· .	
KIRTI I, PATEL NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFOR COMMISSION # 200469					

Date	Clark J.	Wagner		
I hereby certify that acknowledged that the foregoing Assign		1	* *	and y him
as his free and voluntary act on this	day of		, 201_	·
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public	- My Commis	ssion	
	Expires:			

Date 4/27/2015	Dane J. Sievers
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	before me personally appeared and nt was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
K MCKINLEY OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires October 31, 2018	Expires: October 31, 2018

Date Oct. 14, 2015	Thomaso An M. G.
	Thomas J. Houlahan
I hereby certify that	before me personally appeared and
	gnment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by hin
as his free and voluntary act on this	4th day of October , 2015.
	Trans a Duti
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires: July 29, 2018
OFFICIAL SEAL TRACY A MUNTER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jul 29, 2018	

Date	Benben Li
•	before me personally appeared and ment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by hir day of, 201
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:

-7-